
FONASBA QUALITY STANDARD APPROVALS GRANTED

FONASBA MEMBER ASSOCIATION: CENTRO DE NAVEGACIÓN ARGENTINA

COMPANY HEAD OFFICE ADDRESS 1 ADDRESS 2 ADDRESS 3 ADDRESS 4 ADDRESS 5 ADDRESS 6 ADDRESS 7 ADDRESS 8 ADDRESS 9 CONTACT PERSON TELEPHONE E-MAIL BRANCH OFFICES WEB SITE
AGENCIA MARITIMA NABSA S.A. Av. Paseo Colón 728 - 4th Floor Cayetano Nerbutti 248 Buenos Aires 605 Cristóbal Colón 339 Dirección Global 54-11-2821-9100 nabsamain@nabsa.com.ar SAN LORENZO - SANTA FE PROVINCE www.nabsa.com.ar

(C1063ACU) - Buenos Aires S2202ARD Pto. Gral. San Martín S2000CEA - Rosario B2804FRG - Campana Miguel Angel Palmieri 54-11-2821-9119 mapalmieri@nabsa.com.ar ROSARIO  -  SANTA FE PROVINCE
Republic of Argentina Santa Fe Province - Argentina Santa Fe Province - Argentina Buenos Aires Province - Diego Andrés Palmieri 54-11-2821-9121 dapalmieri@nabsa.com.ar CAMPANA - BUENOS AIRES PROVINCE

Hugo Juan Buchanan 54-11-2821-9161/9162 Hbuchanan@nabsa.com.ar
Guillermo Horacio Paroli 54-11-2821-9142/9143/9149 Gparoli@nabsa.com.ar

ALPEMAR S.A. Francia 190 Colón 1829 Suipacha 72 - 5th floor Direccion Global (54 11) 3986 6101 operations@alpemar.com.ar BUENOS AIRES - FEDERAL CAPITAL www.alpemar.com.ar
B2900HVD - San Nicolas S2200GEC - San Lorenzo C1008AAB - Ciudad Autonoma de Buenos Aires Lic. Francisco Inda (54 11) 3986 6105 francisco_inda@alpemar.com.ar SAN LORENZO - SANTA FE PROVINCE
Buenos Aires Province Santa Fe Province Argentina Martin Moyano (54 11) 3986 6103 martin_moyano@alpemar.com.ar
Argentina Argentina Flavio Marassi (54 11) 3986 6104 flavio_marassi@alpemar.com.ar

AGENCIA MARITIMA MAREAS S.A. Francisco Lavalle 14 Rubén Barragán T.E.: (0221) 4601233  operac@mareas.com www.mareas.com
B1925BXB-Ensenada Fax:  (0221) 460-1231 contable@mareas.com 
Buenos Aires Province
Republic of Argentine

AGENCIA MARITIMA MULTIMAR S.A. LEANDRO N ALEM 1067 p 8 Independencia Nacional 811 Plaza Independecia 831 - 4th Floor . Of. 407 Direccion Global (0)54 11-4328-3111 multimar@multimar.com.ar BUENOS AIRES - FEDERAL CAPITAL www.grupomultimarnyk.com
(C1004AAI) - Buenos Aires El Productor Building - 11th Floor (11100) - Montevideo - Patricio L. Campbell (0)54 11-4411-5799 pcampbell@multimar.com.ar www.multimar.com
Republic of Argentina (1321) - Asunción Republic of Uruguay Dra. Mariana Neustadt (0)54 11-5238-1212 / 1214 mneustadt@mneustadt-asoc.com.ar ASUNCION - PARAGUAY REPUBLIC

Republic of Paraguay Nery Orue (0)59 5-21-442441 nery.orue@multimar.com.py MONTEVIDEO - URUGUAY REPUBLIC
Alejandro González (0)59 82-908-7246 agonzalez@multimar.com.uy
Miguel Eduardo Ryan (0)54 11-4328-3111 mryan@pbrokers.com.ar

AGENCIA MARITIMA ROBINSON Arias 1639 Switchboard/General (54 11) 5222-0700 agencia@robinson.com.ar PUERTO SAN MARTIN - SANTA FE PROVINCE www.robinson.com.ar
SACFeI 18th Floor Andrew Robinson (54 11) 5222-0706 board@robinson.com.ar MONTEVIDEO - URUGUAY REPUBLIC

(C1429DWA) Cdad. Autonoma de 
Buenos Aires. Fernando Llobet

(54 11) 5222-0727
fll@robinson.com.ar

ASUNCION - PARAGUAY REPUBLIC

Argentina. Marcelo Muñoz (54 11) 5222-0728 mam@robinson.com.ar
Enzo Bottan (54 11) 5222-0703 / 0704 eab@robinson.com.ar

AGENCIA MARÍTIMA INTERNACIONAL S.A. 25 de Mayo 555 P19 / P20 Av. Ing. Rocca 189 9º C Montevideo 2010 - 6º Piso - Of. "4" Almirante Brown 3446 Italia 601 25 de Mayo 446 C. Leonardo Rosales 357 Dpto 10 Juan manuel de Rosas 177, Piso 1.H. Irigoyen 857 Dto. Of Direccion Global (+54)11 4310-2300 / 2400 mailbox@ocean.com.ar SUC. CAMPANA www.amisa.com
(C1002ABE) CABA (B2804FYB)  Campana (S2000)  Rosario (B8103FID)  Bahía Blanca (U9000IIB)  Comodoro Rivadavia (Z9300AAJ) Puerto Santa Cruz (V9420BHC) Río Grande (V9410BDK) Ushuaia (S2070)  San Lorenzo Bohtlingk Alejandro (Gerente General) (+549) -11 5054-5839 abohtlingk@ocean.com.ar SUC. BAHIA BLANCA https://amisa.com/sudocean/
Argentina Buenos Aires Santa Fe Buenos Aires Chubut Santa Cruz Tierra del Fuego Tierra del Fuego Santa Fe Devereux Juan Alejandro (Gerente Oíl&Gas) (+549) -11 5035 5892 adevereux@ocean.com.ar SUC. ROSARIO https://amisa.com/agenciamiento_tramp/

Argentina Argentina Argentina Argentina Argentina Argentina Argentina Prieto Germán (Gerente Liners y Representadas) (+549) -11 5832-5240 gprieto@ocean.com.ar SUC. SAN LORENZO https://amisa.com/bringsaustral/
Morales Marcelo (Gerente Suc. Buenos Aires) (+549) -11 2278-0441 mmorales@ocean.com.ar SUC. COMODORO RIVADAVIA https://amisa.com/ulog/
Zibell Marcelo (Gerente AMI Tramps y Estiba) (+549) -11 6900-7958 mzibell@ocean.com.ar SUC. SANTA CRUZ
Jorge Branco (Director de Adm. Y Finanzas) (+549) -11 4411-6669 jblanco@ocean.com.ar SUC. RIO GRANDE 
Justinijanovic, Sergio (Subgerente de Imp. y Asuntos Soc) (+549) -11 6950-6133 sjustinijanovic@ocean.com.ar SUC. USHUAIA
Severo Ariel (Gerente Excelencia Operacional) (+549) -11 4310-2456 asevero@ocean.com.ar

AGENCIA MARITIMA DULCE S.A. Av. Olazabal 1483 Leandro N. Alem 820, Sargento Cabral 1483 - 3rd Floor - Office  D De la Nacion 47 - 5th Floor Office B Av. Rawson 957 Ground Floor Rincon 550 - 1st Floor Javier E. Dulce (54 911)  6690 7219 javier.dulce@amdulce.com.ar BUENOS AIRES - CAMPANA www.amdulce.com.ar
7th floor - suite 0702 (B2804AAF) Campana (S 2200)  San Lorenzo (2900)  San Nicolas (C9120) - Puerto Madryn (11000)   Montevideo Carlos D. Lopez (54 911)  6690 7445 carlos.lopez@amdulce.com.ar ROSARIO - SAN LORENZO - SAN NICOLAS
(C1428 DGS) Buenos Aires Buenos Aires Province Santa Fe Province Buenos Aires Province Prov. de Chubut – Argentina Uruguay Carina A. Yoshimiya (54 911)  6690 7237 carina.yoshimiya@amdulce.com.ar PTO. MADRYN - BAHIA BLANCA
Rep. Argentina Rep. Argentina Rep. Argentina Rep. Argentina Rep. Argentina Tel: (598 2) 916 0110 Ramiro A. Arroyo (54 911)  2175 3065 ramiro.arroyo@amdulce.com.ar MONTEVIDEO + NUEVA PALMIRA (UY)
Tel: (54 11) 5611 8100 Tel.:(54 3489 ) 422414 /  423684 Tel./Fax: (54 3476) 425684/423760 Tel: (54 3364) 429969 Tel: (598 2) 916 0109 com@amduruguay.com.uy
com@amdulce.com.ar Fax:(54 3489 ) 422024 ops-sanlorenzo@amdulce.com.ar ops-sannicolas@amdulce.com.ar ops-madryn@amdulce.com.ar http://www.amduruguay.com.uy
ops@amdulce.com.ar ops-campana@amdulce.com.ar ops-rosario@amdulce.com.ar

Dardo Rocha 78 (B1641CJB) Juan Carlos Sottile (5411) 4733 0034 jcsottile@smanagement.com.ar www.smanagement.com.ar
Acassuso - Buenos Aires Jason Peña jasonpena@smanagement.com.ar
Argentina

OCEANWAY S.A. Junin 191 9th Floor Office 4 Bernardo de Irigoyen 722 8th floor Av. Obispo C. Ponce de León 287 Sargento Cabral 1483 3rd floor "B" Dirección Global +54 11 5032 2025 operations@oceaway.com.ar ROSARIO www.oceanway.com.ar
S2013DJC - Rosario -Santa Fe C1072AAP - Buenos Aires B2900EZE - San Nicolás de los Arroyos S2200GAA - San Lorenzo Daniel Filas +54 11 5032 2633 daniel.filas@oceanway.com.ar BUENOS AIRES
Argentina Argentina Pcia. de Buenos Aires - Argentina Pcia. de Santa Fé - Argentina José Luis Brañas +54 11 5032 2639 jose.branas@oceanway.com.ar SAN NICOLAS
Phone: +54 341 529 9890 Phone: +54 11 5032 2025 Phone: +54 341 527 5497 Phone: +54 3476 61 0171 José Luis Gobbe +54 11 5032 2639 jose.gobbe@oceanway.com.ar SAN LORENZO

MARITIMA HEINLEIN S.A. Sgto. Cabral 1734 5th Floor, Suite "B" Direccion General 
CP 2200 - San Lorenzo Pedro Kelly +54 11 5382 7004 pkelly@heinlein.com.ar
Phone +54 (3476)  44-6563 Santiago Simon-Errecart +54 11 5382 7188 ssimon@heinlein.com.ar CIUDAD AUTONOMA DE BUENOS AIRES Web: tramps.heinlein.com.ar

ANTARES SERVICIOS MARITIMOS S.A. 3619 Arribeños Str. – Floor 11th 626 Dr. Martin Luis Becerra Str-Floor1 Suite B 372 C De la Nación Str. – Floor1 Suite 3 618 Beron de Astrada – Floor 1st–Suites A&B Sergio Aita Office +54 (11) 5554-1000 antares@antaresshipping.com BUENOS AIRES - FEDERAL CAPITAL www.antaresshipping.com
C1429BKQ CABA B2804AJD B2900AAH S2200DGH AOH +54 (911) 5578 0345 SAN LORENZO - SANTA FE PROVINCE
Buenos Aires – Argentina Buenos Aires – Argentina Buenos Aires – Argentina Santa Fe – Argentina SAN NICOLAS - BUENOS AIRES PROVINCE

CAMPANA - BUENOS AIRES PROVINCE

ANTONIO MARIA DELFINO S.A.N. y C. San Martín 439 - 2nd Floor Ezeiza International Airport Julio Delfino (+54) 911-4400-2986 julio@delfinoglobal.com A.M. DELFINO S.A. www.delfinoglobal.com
(C1004AAI) - Buenos Aires TCA Warehouse, Brokers Building Daniel Coringrato (+54) 911-5056-1127 dcoringrato@delfinoglobal.com 25 de Mayo 336, Office. 102,
Republic of Argentina Floor 1, Office 8. Montevideo, Uruguay.
TEL: (+54) 11-3221-3311 TEL: (+54) 911-3798-1443 TEL: (+598) 2916-4171

MARITIMA MERIDIAN S.A. Lola Mora 421 6th floor Velez Sarfield 3848 Director Jorge Samarin CAPITAL FEDERAL - BUENOS AIRES
(C1107BCA) Buenos Aires (8103) - Ingeniero White Director Matias Samarin 0054-911-3659-6184 msamarin@meridian.com.ar BAHIA BLANCA - BUENOS AIRES
Argentina Buenos Aires - Argentina Operations Manager Manuel Palmas 0054-911-3924-5179 mpalmas@meridian.com.ar https://www.meridian.com.ar/ 

Commercial Manager Pablo Rocha 0054-911-4141-1608 procha@meridian.com.ar
Financial Manager Luis Domiguez 0054-911-3688-4714 ldominguez@meridian.com.ar
Main Office switchboard 0054-11-4032-9900 main: mmsa@meridian.com.ar

main: admin@meridian.com.ar

SERVICE MANAGEMENT S.A.

Peru 359, 9th floor, Zip Code 
1067, Ciudad Autonoma de 
Buenos Aires, Argentina Phone:   
(+5411) 5382-7000


